
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1437

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019


RESUMPTION OF TRAIN OPERATIONS


†1437. SHRI MALOOK NAGAR:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the reasons due to which 54251 UP and 54252 down passenger trains plying between Lucknow and Saharanpur via several railway stations in the parliamentary constituency of Bijnor are not operating for almost two years; and


 (b) the time by which the operation of the said train is likely to resumed ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b) 54251/54252 Lucknow-Saharanpur Passenger has been

restored w.e.f. 26.11.2019. The maintenance of tracks and other infrastructure are on ongoing process on Indian Railways to ensure upkeep and safety.


*****

